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XXXIII EUROPEAN ARMWRESTLING 
CHAMPIONSHIP 

2 – 12 MAY 2024, BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA  

 
OFFICIAL RESULTS 

 
SUB-JUNIORS 15  
Left ARM 
 
Sub-Junior Girls 40 Kg Left  
1 Sumeyra Tektas - Turkiye 
2 Lizi Diasamidze - Georgia 
3 Karina Mokra - Ukraine 
 
Sub-Junior Girls 45 Kg Left  
1 Karolina Zinchuk  - Ukraine 
2 Myroslava Melnyk - Ukraine 
3 Eka Makaradze - Georgia 
4 Romana Mrinakova - Slovakia 
5 Yagmur Üstün - Turkiye 
6 Lilla Bogner - Hungary 
7 Petra Medvedova - Slovakia 
 
Sub-Junior Girls 50 Kg Left  
1 Deva Dubus - Turkiye 
2 Diana Marinakova - Slovakia 
3 Nadiia Bytsiv - Ukraine 
4 Karolina Yaryna - Ukraine 
 
Sub-Junior Girls 55 Kg Left  
1 Zühre Naz Dikici - Turkiye 
2 Yevhenia Tatarko - Ukraine 
3 Victoriia Zaika - Ukraine 
4 Maria Dospina - Romania 
5 Alexandra Hasan - Moldova 
6 Jennyfer Doro - Hungary 
7 Simona Zheleva - Bulgaria 
8 Ketevani Topuria - Georgia 
 
Sub-Junior Girls 60 Kg Left  
1 Kristine Zhorzholiani - Georgia 
2 Hafsa Coşkun - Turkiye 
3 Bettina Botta-Dukat - Hungary 
4 Mariia Katynska - Ukraine 
5 Lenka Chmarova - Slovakia 
6 Victoriia Moroz - Ukraine 
 
Sub-Junior Girls 70 Kg Left  
1 Nora Krasnyanszki - Hungary 
2 Hanna Emilie Tolaas - Norway 
3 Elif Rana Kaya - Turkiye 
4 Anna Irodenko - Ukraine 
 
 

Sub-Junior Girls +70 Kg Left 
1 Elyzaveta Morozova - Ukraine 
2 Iratxe Sánchez - Spain 
3 Jineps Zeynep Kiyici - Turkiye 
4 Mariam Makharashvili - Georgia 
 
Sub-Junior Boys 45 Kg Left  
1 Batuhan Koçak - Turkiye 
2 Ali Abbasov - Azerbaijan 
3 Andrej Medved - Slovakia 
 
Sub-Junior Boys 50 Kg Left  
1 Aleko Kevlishvili - Georgia 
2 Ahmet Kendirci - Turkiye 
3 Bohdan Kira - Ukraine 
4 Andrii Ponych - Ukraine 
5 Kirill Gojan - Moldova 
6 Andras Homoki - Hungary 
 
Sub-Junior Boys 55 Kg Left  
1 Airat Abdrazakov - Ukraine 
2 Can Igin - Turkiye 
3 Rufat Mustafayev - Azerbaijan 
4 Tornike Chibirashvili - Georgia 
5 Paweł Kubacka - Poland 
6 Maxim Pascaru - Moldova 
7 Gabriel Saracuta - Moldova 
8 Giorgi Fockhverashvili - Georgia 
9 Adam Eklund - Sweden 
10 Marko Krutel - Slovakia 
 
Sub-Junior Boys 60 Kg Left  
1 Burak Coşkun - Turkiye 
2 Dmytro Yeremenko - Ukraine 
3 Davit Melikidze - Georgia 
4 Maxim Curea - Moldova 
5 Adrian Nechala - Slovakia 
6 Vlad Dobuleac - Moldova 
7 Matus Hudacek - Slovakia 
8 Lasha Gochiashvili - Georgia 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sub-Junior Boys 65 Kg Left  
1 Nikoloz Zarandia - Georgia 
2 Bogdan Bogaciov - Moldova 
3 Maksym Radzyminskyi - Ukraine 
4 Otari Kharatishvili - Georgia 
5 Csaba Csoke - Hungary 
6 Bogdan Popescu - Romania 
7 Ivan Usturoi - Moldova 
8 Peter Misovic - Slovakia 
9 Jan Pankuch - Slovakia 
10 Vladyslav Sytnyk - Ukraine 
11 Berat Coşkun - Turkiye 
 
Sub-Junior Boys 70 Kg Left  
1 Samet Nas - Turkiye 
2 Merabi Burdiashvili - Georgia 
3 Boyan Petrov - Bulgaria 
4 Nazar Polishchuk - Ukraine 
5 Rene Visnansky - Slovakia 
6 Davit Greuli - Georgia 
 
Sub-Junior Boys +70 Kg Left 
1 André Nykonenko - Germany 
2 Kaan Aslan - Turkiye 
3 Giorgi Buskandze - Georgia 
4 Boris Antonov - Germany 
5 Aron Baumgartner - Hungary 
6 Ondrej Filo - Slovakia 
7 Andrii Kit - Ukraine 
8 Artiom Petrov - Moldova 
9 Andrei Bodea - Romania 
10 Anatolii Kruk - Ukraine 
11 Corneliu Cosovan - Moldova 
 
 
JUNIORS 18  
Left ARM 
 
Junior Girls 45 Kg Left 
1 Guler Zehra Pelit - Turkiye 
2 Alice Kolozsvari Kovacs - Romania 
 
Junior Girls 50 Kg Left 
1 Sümeyra Dagli - Turkiye 
2 Sofiia Onopriienko - Ukraine 
3 Malina Deaconu - Romania 
4 Veronika Halahan - Ukraine 
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Junior Girls 55 Kg Left 
1 Beritan Akyel - Turkiye 
2 Daryna Tatarko - Ukraine 
3 Sofiia Kytasta - Ukraine 
4 Nino Zarandia - Georgia 
5 Vivien-Alexa Moni - Romania 
6 Korina Pater - Hungary 
7 Emma Pinós - Spain 
8 Irine Subari - Georgia 
 
Junior Girls 60 Kg Left 
1 Irina Moisova - Moldova 
2 Anna Zinchenko - Ukraine 
3 Adriana Vojteckova - Slovakia 
4 Zeynep Yigit - Turkiye 
5 Ine Skjegstad - Norway 
6 Valeriia Ternova - Ukraine 
7 Korinna Kovari - Hungary 
8 Vera Marco - Spain 
9 Barbare Mujirishvili - Georgia 
 
Junior Girls 65 Kg Left 
1 Deniz Köşgeroglu - Turkiye 
2 Bohdana Porskalo - Ukraine 
3 Gabriela Bugajska - Poland 
4 Erika  Lazauskaite - Lithuania 
5 Tuva Kjerland - Norway 
 
Junior Girls 70 Kg Left 
1 Sude Nur Çakir - Turkiye 
2 Sofia Gnatiuc - Moldova 
3 Neli Ustimenko - Georgia 
4 Hilda Granlund  - Sweden 
 
Junior Girls +70 Kg Left 
1 Maria Karlsen - Norway 
2 Zehra Kürkçü - Turkiye 
3 Johanna Hancz - Hungary 
4 Karolina Majchrakova - Slovakia 
5 Eliska Ladvenicova - Slovakia 
6 Dora Molnar - Hungary 
 
Junior Boys 50 Kg Left 
1 Ibrahim Jalilov - Azerbaijan 
2 Muhammed Arda Çetin - Turkiye 
3 Pavlo Shukost - Ukraine 
4 Oliver Klucar - Slovakia 
5 Nichita Corcevoi - Moldova 
6 Mihail Teagor - Moldova 
7 Yaroslav Kravchenko - Ukraine 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Junior Boys 55 Kg Left 
1 Rashid Mavigil - Turkiye 
2 Tiberius Turcan - Moldova 
3 Irakli Mamisashvili - Georgia 
4 Zurab Kharibegashvili - Georgia 
5 Matous Polak - Czech Republic 
6 Aureliu Bocsa - Moldova 
7 Andrii Dendeberia - Ukraine 
8 Bohdan Rydel - Ukraine 
 
Junior Boys 60 Kg Left 
1 Shota Rakviashvili - Georgia 
2 Andrei Cocioaba - Romania 
3 Rafet Korhan - Turkiye 
4 Branislav Bednarcik - Slovakia 
5 Mihail Ostaci - Moldova 
6 Orestas Seputis - Lithuania 
7 Vadym Shvyrlo - Ukraine 
8 Karolis Eitutis - Lithuania 
9 Dumitru Bocsa - Moldova 
 
Junior Boys 65 Kg Left 
1 Merabi Gvalia - Georgia 
2 Ostap Kozlovskyi - Ukraine 
3 Hasan Deniz - Turkiye 
4 Samuel Szabo - Slovakia 
5 Shalva Chakvetadze - Georgia 
6 Victor Saran - Moldova 
7 Alessio De Stefano - Italy 
8 Iliiyan Prangov - Bulgaria 
9 Boris Ilic - Serbia 
10 Vitalii Klochko - Ukraine 
11 Nikolai Sunde Fjolstad - Norway 
12 Eduard Stan - Romania 
13 Rastislav Klucar - Slovakia 
 
Junior Boys 70 Kg Left 
1 Nodari Shankulashvili - Georgia 
2 Giorgi Jangebashvili - Georgia 
3 Yasir Dalma - Turkiye 
4 Patrik Donko - Hungary 
5 Ethan Lovei - France 
6 Maksym Moshura - Ukraine 
7 Miroslav Tonchev - Bulgaria 
8 Kristian Kubašak - Slovakia 
9 Mark Jonas - Hungary 
10 Eduard Vilcu - Romania 
11 Ivan Drozdovskyi - Ukraine 
12 Matus Zigo - Slovakia 
13 Daniel Ursu - Moldova 
14 Valentin Sova - Moldova 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Junior Boys 75 Kg Left 
1 Giorgi Gvinashvili - Georgia 
2 Giorgi Digmelashvili - Georgia 
3 Roman Kibitkin - Ukraine 
4 Hikmet Okumuş - Turkiye 
5 Jan Toman - Czech Republic 
6 Nino Kontina - Slovakia 
7 Zenoviu Mnesciuc - Romania 
8 Hovsep Sargsyan - Armenia 
9 Fran Mikulic - Croatia 
10 Zareh Ghazaryan - Armenia 
11 Samuel Hluchy - Slovakia 
12 Dmytro Plastovets - Ukraine 
13 Leo Aandahl - Norway 
14 Artur Olednic - Moldova 
15 Isaac Chiambretto Eloy - France 
 
Junior Boys 80 Kg Left 
1 Bacho Digmelashvili - Georgia 
2 Łukasz Diurczak - Poland 
3 Abdülkadir Akkuş - Turkiye 
4 Ivan Belik - Ukraine 
5 Mor Yosef Yifrah - Israel 
6 Tudor Stan - Romania 
7 Arsen Ovras - Ukraine 
8 Dumitru Bulat - Moldova 
9 Adam Toth - Hungary 
10 Maksym Voichuk - Germany 
11 Haavard Mannsaaker - Norway 
12 Kajus Banys - Lithuania 
13 Oliver Jesensky - Slovakia 
14 Radoslav Vanga - Slovakia 
15 Hannez Eriksson - Sweden 
 
Junior Boys 90 Kg Left 
1 Artem Boiko - Ukraine 
2 Emre Budak - Turkiye 
3 Yoan Ligov - Bulgaria 
4 Gigi Khvrivishvili - Georgia 
5 Davit Mtsituri - Georgia 
6 Tobias Roman - Slovakia 
7 Ran Dvir - Israel 
8 Alexandru Rusu - Moldova 
9 Martin Hollan - Slovakia 
10 Asbjoern Kjerland - Norway 
11 Mathis Largilliere - France 
12 Redon Gashi - Switzerland 
13 Khachatur Petrosyan - Armenia 
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Junior Boys +90 Kg Left 
1 Beka Bogveradze - Georgia 
2 Berk Kurt - Turkiye 
3 Liutauras Kazlauskas - Lithuania 
4 Gegham Khachatryan - Armenia 
5 Guglielmo Ighina - Italy 
6 Tamazi Mekokishvili - Georgia 
7 Antonio Vlahoviček - Croatia 
8 Iustin Iosub - Romania 
9 Jonas Astrauskas - Lithuania 
10 Hrvoje Habazin - Croatia 
11 Daniel Artic - Moldova 
12 Dalberg-Lillemo William - Norway 
13 Barna Eory - Hungary 
14 Evyatar Tzimer - Israel 
 
 
YOUTH 23  
Left ARM 
 
Youth Women 50 Kg Left 
1 Mariam Nodia - Georgia 
2 Dilara Emeklice - Turkiye 
3 Lesia Hal - Ukraine 
4 Veronika Piatnytska - Ukraine 
5 Tamara Stierankova - Slovakia 
6 Myunever Handzhi - Bulgaria 
7 Khatia Arabuli - Georgia 
 
Youth Women 55 Kg Left 
1 Sukriye Yilmaz - Turkiye 
2 Olha Kolonytska - Ukraine 
3 Bibiana Stangelova - Slovakia 
4 Gabriela Neagu - Romania 
 
Youth Women 60 Kg Left 
1 Bohdana Lekhman - Ukraine 
2 Amanda Kristensson - Sweden 
3 Ester Polakova - Czech Republic 
4 Esma Yavşan - Turkiye 
5 Cristina Cristea - Romania 
6 Luca Verboczki - Hungary 
7 Aila Sosa - Slovakia 
8 Nora Azorin - Spain 
 
Youth Women 65 Kg Left 
1 Saadet Akkulak - Turkiye 
2 Valentine Madrias - France 
3 Adina Chis - Romania 
4 Nastasia Pastorkova - Slovakia 
5 Monika Judeikyte - Lithuania 
6 Valeriia Pyliuk - Ukraine 
 
Youth Women 70 Kg Left 
1 Alina Iordachi - Moldova 
2 Nisa Camadan - Turkiye 
 
 

Youth Women +70 Kg Left 
1 Hilal Yildiz - Turkiye 
2 Dominika Barosova - Slovakia 
3 Merve Yenidunya - Turkiye 
4 Ivana Pitakova - Slovakia 
5 Alexia Bercea - Romania 
6 Anamaria Vacariu - Romania 
7 Victoria Berger - Norway 
 
Youth Men 55 Kg Left 
1 Berat Yildirim - Turkiye 
2 Maksym Stotskyi - Ukraine 
3 Mark Donko - Hungary 
4 Guram Mezvrishvili - Georgia 
5 Beka Zhishkariani - Georgia 
6 Alexandru Plamada - Romania 
7 Timothe Beliard - France 
 
Youth Men 60 Kg Left 
1 Saba Danelia - Georgia 
2 Giorgi Kvastiani - Georgia 
3 Walter Basico - Moldova 
4 Ismail Hacibekar - Turkiye 
5 Arman Mrteyan - Armenia 
6 Yehor Huzii - Ukraine 
7 Marcos Carames - Spain 
8 Viktor Kerel - Czech Republic 
9 Bohdan Poliukhovych - Ukraine 
 
Youth Men 65 Kg Left 
1 Bachana Kazarashvili - Georgia 
2 Hamza Kendirci - Turkiye 
3 Vadym Savenko - Ukraine 
4 Yevhen Markov - Ukraine 
5 Lekso Jashiashvili - Georgia 
6 Paweł Giądła - Poland 
7 Codrin Manea - Romania 
8 Gellert Bodrogi - Hungary 
9 Grigore Radu - Moldova 
10 Denis Kozma - Romania 
11 Enea Faccoli - Italy 
12 Mojmir Zilecky - Slovakia 
13 Valentin Rahov - Bulgaria 
14 Tomas Protus - Slovakia 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Youth Men 70 Kg Left 
1 Giorgi Kakaladze - Georgia 
2 Nodar Bojgua - Georgia 
3 Volodymyr Kostkiv - Ukraine 
4 Patryk Smutek - Poland 
5 Gaspard Petitfrere - France 
6 Sondre Tveit Brekke - Norway 
7 Romain Dal Borgo - France 
8 Matus Kubasak - Czech Republic 
9 Oliver Gal - Romania 
10 Deniz Ucar - Turkiye 
11 Boris Chapukhyan  - Armenia 
12 Dmytro Poliukhovych - Ukraine 
13 Arnau Hellin - Spain 
14 Stanislav Tabarcea - Moldova 
15 Tomas Badura - Czech Republic 
16 Kristof Kengyel - Hungary 
17 Nicusor Popescu - Romania 
18 Stefan Bernatak - Slovakia 
19 Bela Horvath - Hungary 
 
Youth Men 75 Kg Left 
1 Salih Koc - Turkiye 
2 Gavril Mnesciuc - Romania 
3 Nika Kevkhishvili - Georgia 
4 Tymur Kuvandikov - Ukraine 
5 Tomas Pultr - Czech Republic 
6 Andrei Maier - Romania 
7 Luka Sitchinava - Georgia 
8 Algot Eknor - Sweden 
9 Jakub Kozak - Slovakia 
10 Denis Procopciuc - Moldova 
11 Denis Hanesovsky - Czech Republic 
12 Alessandro Bertorotta - Italy 
13 Konstantinos Evangelou - Greece 
14 Omer Dror - Israel 
 
Youth Men 80 Kg Left 
1 Rati Tchikinashvili - Georgia 
2 Giorgi Bakuradze - Georgia 
3 Simon Polak - Czech Republic 
4 Dimo Dimitrov - Bulgaria 
5 Szymon Bugajski - Poland 
6 Mykyta Popov - Ukraine 
7 Blazevicius Armandas - Lithuania 
8 Nichita Harcev - Moldova 
9 Ali Karacete - Turkiye 
10 Pavol Gerard Vanek - Slovakia 
11 Adelin Buca - Romania 
12 Pietro Benedetti - Italy 
13 Veljko Petrovic - Serbia 
14 Vetle Oedegaard-Kjellsen - Norway 
15 Lorenzo Malaspina - Italy 
16 Andrian Bodolan - Moldova 
17 Hugo Prunier - France 
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Youth Men 85 Kg Left 
1 Avtandil Tutberidze - Georgia 
2 Luka Tsinadze - Georgia 
3 Aleksandar Stankovic - Serbia 
4 Jakob Groetteboe - Norway 
5 Josip Crnkovic - Croatia 
6 Anton Karlsson - Sweden 
7 Artem Popov - Ukraine 
8 Daniil Abrashkin - Latvia 
9 Samuel Kaucik - Slovakia 
10 Ante Visevic - Croatia 
11 Thibault Augais - France 
12 Ahmet Akkuş - Turkiye 
13 Claudiu Boca - Romania 
 
Youth Men 90 Kg Left 
1 Zygimantas Berzinis - Lithuania 
2 Alexei Sipilov - Moldova 
3 Davyd Popov - Ukraine 
4 Burak Deniz - Turkiye 
5 Johannes Hartman-Thim - Norway 
6 Josip Francki Novak - Croatia 
7 Lukas Michna - Czech Republic 
8 Rufat Devrijov - Azerbaijan 
9 Imanol Tortajada - Spain 
10 Daniel Kubaji - Romania 
11 Zalan Zsidi - Hungary 
12 Saba Sulkhanishvili - Georgia 
13 Enoke Motuku - France 
14 Dean Burch - Switzerland 
15 Andrii Novikov - Germany 
16 Ivo Rashev - Bulgaria 
17 Tilmann Winter - Germany 
 
Youth Men +90 Kg Left 
1 Gabor Botta-Dukat - Hungary 
2 Giorgi Darchashvili - Georgia 
3 Yusuf Gumus - Turkiye 
4 Rostyslav Litovtsev - Ukraine 
5 Yurii Bida - Ukraine 
6 Adam Hanzlik - Slovakia 
7 Giga Beradze - Georgia 
8 Matisse Morgado - France 
9 Dusan Tesic - Serbia 
10 Felix Hefler - Germany 
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MASTERS 40  
Left ARM 
 
Master Women 60 Kg Left 
1 Viktoriia Iliushyna - Ukraine 
2 Julie Kristiane Tronsmo - Norway 
3 Soltana Neagu - Romania 
 
Master Women 70 Kg Left 
1 Brigitta Kovarine Ivanfi - Hungary 
2 Tea Lobzhanidze-Pellegrino - Georgia 
3 Andra Stoica - Romania 
Master Women 80 Kg Left 
1 Liliya Zanko - Ukraine 
2 Sonia Miras - Spain 
3 Katarina Sandorova - Switzerland 
4 Nato Davitadze - Georgia 
 
Master Women +80 Kg Left  
1 Rosa Baltodano - Germany 
2 Dagmar Petrova - Slovakia 
3 Anne-Laure Engasser - France 
 
Master Men 60 Kg Left 
1 Ivelin Milev - Bulgaria 
2 Koray Çeben - Turkiye 
 
Master Men 70 Kg Left 
1 Aleks Pretsuashvili - Georgia 
2 Kiril Bogdanski - Bulgaria 
3 Andre Engene - Norway 
4 Oleksandr Rassokhin - Ukraine 
5 Joaquín Martínez - Spain 
6 Bertrand Travaglini - France 
7 Miklos Matusek - Hungary 
8 René Scholze - Germany 
 
Master Men 80 Kg Left 
1 Sarunas Manarka - Lithuania 
2 Sergiy Melnyk - Germany 
3 Jaromir Belunek - Czech Republic 
4 Nicolas Heroux - France 
5 Stevan Jankov - Serbia 
6 Oleksandr Stebeliak - Ukraine 
7 Balazs Reinhoffer - Hungary 
8 Seydi Ali Tunca - Turkiye 
9 Jan Turna - Czech Republic 
10 Imre Valyi - Hungary 
11 Peter Bacigal - Slovakia 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Master Men 90 Kg Left 
1 Peter Kasan - Slovakia 
2 Radoslav Dobrovic - Slovakia 
3 Ünal Türker - Turkiye 
4 Luigi Paciello - Italy 
5 Aigars Ruzgis - Latvia 
6 Malkhaz Khvedelidze - Georgia 
7 Jiri Pohunek - Czech Republic 
8 Arman Piroyan - Armenia 
9 Janos Dobrocsi - Hungary 
10 Julien Espinos - France 
11 Patrick Bercx - Netherlands 
12 Janos May - Hungary 
13 Osman Zinnuri Isik - Turkiye 
 
Master Men 100 Kg Left 
1 Mariusz Wrąbel - Poland 
2 Olimpiu Fat - Romania 
3 Jakub Janczy - Poland 
4 Martin Caletka - Slovakia 
5 Marian Skrutek - Slovakia 
6 Dimitar Petrov - Spain 
7 Sergiu Mirzenco - Moldova 
8 Serge Engasser - France 
9 Oleksandr Navrotskyi - Ukraine 
10 Kakhaber Makharashvili - Georgia 
11 Vladut Pupazan - Romania 
12 Dmytro Protsiv - Ukraine 
 
Master Men +100 Kg Left 
1 Peter Spusta - Slovakia 
2 Mustafa Altuntas - Turkiye 
3 Ruslan Topol - Ukraine 
4 Janibek Ghazaryan - Armenia 
5 Rastislav Tomaga - Slovakia 
6 Dusan Tesarik - Czech Republic 
7 Shermadin Bochoidze - Georgia 
8 Peter Balaz - Switzerland 
9 Imre Szanti - Hungary 
10 Henrik Eory - Hungary 
11 Gabriel Stoica - Romania 
 
 
GRAND MASTERS 50  
Left ARM 
 
Grand Master Women 70 Kg Left 
1 Kyriaki Giannopoulou - Greece 
 
Grand Master Women 80 Kg Left 
1 Zhana Nenova - Bulgaria 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Grand Master Men 70 Kg Left 
1 Orhan Uygun  - Turkiye 
2 Tibor Korosi - Hungary 
3 Jan-Erik Sunde - Norway 
4 Catalin Neagu - Romania 
5 Giovanni Accardo - Italy 
6 Franco Capra - Italy 
 
Grand Master Men 80 Kg Left 
1 Husrev Dogru - Turkiye 
2 Augustin Mantog - Romania 
3 Per Erik Berger - Norway 
4 Romutis Paliskis - Lithuania 
5 Olivier Heuse - Belgium 
6 Celalettin Korkmaz - Turkiye 
7 Lajos Konya - Hungary 
8 Vidar Heggen - Norway 
9 Anton Lascak - Slovakia 
 
Grand Master Men 90 Kg Left 
1 Laszlo Kelemen - Hungary 
2 Ivars Bibers - Latvia 
3 Jacques Renwa - Belgium 
4 Edward Kolozsvari Kovacs - Romania 
5 Frode Andersen - Norway 
6 Marco Fioravanti - Italy 
7 Melkuza Khutsishvili - Georgia 
8 Ramin Shavadze - Georgia 
9 Alaattin Şahin - Turkiye 
 
Grand Master Men 100 Kg Left 
1 Gundars Blumanis - Latvia 
2 Vadym Larin - Ukraine 
3 Ottar Berg - Norway 
4 Jaroslav Vana - Slovakia 
5 Fikret Karaca - Turkiye 
6 Karapet Aghajanyan - Armenia 
7 Petter Andersen - Norway 
 
Grand Master Men +100 Kg Left 
1 Muhammed Ali Bayrakli - Turkiye 
2 Danut Borbil - Romania 
3 Frantisek Zivny - Czech Republic 
4 Radim Svec - Czech Republic 
5 Attila Dobos - Hungary 
6 Janurijus Musvicas - Lithuania 
7 Erkan Damar - Turkiye 
8 Radisa Milojkovic - Serbia 
9 Zsolt Varga - Hungary 
10 Frode Skjegstad - Norway 
11 Frode Rui - Norway 
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SENIOR GRAND MASTERS 60  
Left ARM 
 
Senior Grand Master 70 Kg Left 
1 Juan Antonio Miras - Spain 
2 Juergen Baumann - Germany 
 
Senior Grand Master 80 Kg Left 
1 Michal Debnar - Slovakia 
2 Tibor Simon - Hungary 
 
Senior Grand Master 90 Kg Left 
1 Viktor Zakharchuk  - Ukraine 
2 Jaroslav Stusek - Czech Republic 
3 Riccardo Manzini - Switzerland 
 
Senior Grand Master 100 Kg Left 
1 Istvan Balogh - Hungary 
2 Branislav Jaksic - Serbia 
3 Rea Claudio - Italy 
4 Jaroslav Sladek - Czech Republic 
5 Lyuben Ivanov - Bulgaria 
 
 
Senior Grand Master +100 Kg Left 
1 Mikhail Nikolaev - Spain 
2 Josef Sen. Lukacik - Czech Republic 
3 Cingulis Dzintars - Latvia 
4 Mykola Khitsenko - Ukraine 
 
 
SUPER GRAND MASTERS 70  
Left ARM 
 
Super Grand Master Open Left 
1 Hayrettin Sonmez - Turkiye 
2 Pantelis Filikidis - Greece 
3 Vydas Mikelionis - Lithuania 
4 Peter P Kovacs - Hungary 
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SENIORS  
Left ARM 
 
Senior Women 50 Kg Left 
1 Snizhana Babaieva - Switzerland 
2 Mariam Nodia - Georgia 
3 Tamara Stierankova - Slovakia 
4 Nataliia Shchehlova - Ukraine 
5 Veronika Halahan - Ukraine 
 
Senior Women 55 Kg Left 
1 Esra Kiraz - Turkiye 
2 Andreea Brinza - Romania 
3 Martina Sojkova - Slovakia 
4 Viktoriia Iliushyna - Ukraine 
5 Elina Persson - Sweden 
6 Veronika Kozyratska - Ukraine 
7 Andreea Dobrin - Romania 
8 Lucia Macejkova - Slovakia 
 
Senior Women 60 Kg Left 
1 Lucia Debnarova - Slovakia 
2 Viktoria Karlsson - Sweden 
3 Henrietta Barzso - Hungary 
4 Emelie Lindroth - Sweden 
5 Nicoleta Bodrug - Moldova 
6 Luca Verboczki - Hungary 
7 Esma Yavşan - Turkiye 
8 Inna Ladna - Ukraine 
 
Senior Women 65 Kg Left 
1 Carolina Pettersson - Sweden 
2 Santa Ansonska - Latvia 
3 Esmanur Cakmak - Turkiye 
4 Rabia Kayahan - Turkiye 
5 Blazenka Trobic - Croatia 
6 Mihaela Kogl - Croatia 
7 Rebeka Martinkovic - Slovakia 
8 Bohdana Porskalo - Ukraine 
9 Yuliia Hadaieva - Ukraine 
 
Senior Women 70 Kg Left 
1 Bela Plieva - Georgia 
2 Brigitta Kovarine Ivanfi - Hungary 
3 Lina Demenko - Ukraine 
4 Nisa Camadan - Turkiye 
5 Tea Lobzhanidze-Pellegrino - Georgia 
 
Senior Women 80 Kg Left 
1 Marina Iordachi - Moldova 
2 Gulendem Saribal - Turkiye 
3 Liliya Zanko - Ukraine 
4 Petra Damm - Sweden 
5 Kristina Bobovcakova - Slovakia 
6 Michalina Bleiker - Switzerland 
7 Bronislava Hlavacova - Czech Republic 
8 Nino Makharadze - Georgia 
 

Senior Women 90 Kg Left 
1 Irina Driaeva - Georgia 
2 Sandra Zalite - Latvia 
3 Ruslana Symonenko - Ukraine 
4 Anna Gronlund - Sweden 
5 Indre Budrikiene - Lithuania 
6 Hilal Yildiz - Turkiye 
7 Monica Stefan - Romania 
8 Olena Trehubova - Ukraine 
 
Senior Women +90 Kg Left  
1 Barbora Bajciova - Slovakia 
2 Merve Yenidunya - Turkiye 
3 Rosa Baltodano - Germany 
4 Zanna Cingule - Latvia 
5 Giulia Pari - Italy 
 
Senior Men 55 Kg Left 
1 Berat Yildirim - Turkiye 
2 Tiberius Turcan - Moldova 
3 Rashid Mavigil - Turkiye 
4 Anri Bukia - Georgia 
5 Maksym Stotskyi - Ukraine 
6 Tengiz Gogiashvili - Georgia 
7 Andrii Dendeberia - Ukraine 
8 Dimitar Marinchev - Bulgaria 
 
Senior Men 60 Kg Left 
1 Datuna Zhishkariani - Georgia 
2 Selcuk Ozalp - Turkiye 
3 Yevhen Vakula - Ukraine 
4 Saba Danelia - Georgia 
5 Pavel Orihel - Slovakia 
6 Ivelin Milev - Bulgaria 
7 Dmytro Hrytsiuk - Ukraine 
8 Lukas Wassmer - Switzerland 
9 Ondrej Raska - Czech Republic 
10 Andrei Cocioaba - Romania 
11 Denes Homoki - Hungary 
12 Loic Chaurial - France 
13 Orestas Seputis - Lithuania 
 
Senior Men 65 Kg Left 
1 Tengizi Natsvlishvili - Georgia 
2 Mykola Burko - Ukraine 
3 Ahmet Cabaoglu - Turkiye 
4 Ashot Adamyan - Armenia 
5 Aymen Benterkia - Spain 
6 Levani Pogosiani - Georgia 
7 Stefan Carcea - Romania 
8 Juraj Jasceg - Slovakia 
9 Frantisek  Blobner - Czech Republic 
10 Leonid Tsyba - Ukraine 
11 Matteo Tano - Italy 
12 Todor Yordanov - Bulgaria 
13 Zurab Sanikidze - Switzerland 
14 Sergey Tatarinov - Italy 
 

Senior Men 70 Kg Left 
1 Vachagan Hovhannisyan - Armenia 
2 Tibor Szucs - Hungary 
3 Adam Kuzlo - Ukraine 
4 Alin Nedelescu - Romania 
5 Nodar Bojgua - Georgia 
6 Ethan Lovei - France 
7 Kevin Berberich - Germany 
8 Aleksi Zavrashvili - Georgia 
9 Matyas Darazs - Hungary 
10 Drazen Kogl - Croatia 
11 Azat Srapyan - Armenia 
12 Denis Sendrei - Slovakia 
13 Mladen Antonic - Serbia 
14 Jan David - Czech Republic 
15 Vasileios Maniadakis - Greece 
 
Senior Men 75 Kg Left 
1 Daniel Procopciuc - Moldova 
2 Dimitar Danovski - Bulgaria 
3 Giorgi Shoshiashvili - Georgia 
4 Nodari Tsikhelashvili - Georgia 
5 Hristo Delidzhakov - Bulgaria 
6 Petros Peridis - Greece 
7 Pieter De Vries - Switzerland 
8 Iosif Breaban - Romania 
9 Alex Barzso - Hungary 
10 Mindaugas Tirva - Lithuania 
11 Roman Makarenko - Ukraine 
12 Thor Boutet - France 
13 Martin Hanssen - Norway 
14 Diego Michelangeletti - Italy 
15 Tomas Sitta - Czech Republic 
16 Guillaume Barbara - France 
17 Pavol Gettler - Slovakia 
18 Jimmie Wiklund - Sweden 
 
Senior Men 80 Kg Left 
1 Emrah Okcu - Turkiye 
2 Levani Sakashvili - Georgia 
3 Valentin Gospodinov - Bulgaria 
4 Petru Melniciuc - Romania 
5 Sarunas Manarka - Lithuania 
6 Roman Syneiko - Ukraine 
7 Frank Roger Heimdal - Norway 
8 Dominik Soka - Slovakia 
9 Marats Priede - Latvia 
10 Zsolt Fabian - Hungary 
11 Chris Chaves - Switzerland 
12 Andrii Lubimov - Ukraine 
13 Manuel Argullos - France 
14 Gravis Kaspars - Latvia 
15 Dimitar Yulev - Bulgaria 
16 Enzo Prunier - France 
17 Henrik Posch - Hungary 
18 Aliaksei Barodkin - Waf Neutral 
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Senior Men 85 Kg Left 
1 Oleh Zhokh - Ukraine 
2 Toms Rozits - Latvia 
3 Luka Tsinadze - Georgia 
4 Krasovskis Vladislavs - Latvia 
5 Gabor Szakacs - Hungary 
6 Viorel Dobrin - Romania 
7 Rati Tchikinashvili - Georgia 
8 Igor Potapov - Germany 
9 Ismail Hakki Kilic - Turkiye 
10 Sandor Czibi - Hungary 
11 Davyd Popov - Ukraine 
12 Oleg Tudorean - Moldova 
13 Emmanouil Katselos - Greece 
14 Stefan Malinov - Bulgaria 
15 Jules Roncadin - France 
16 Cristian Piticar - Romania 
17 Marko Sudar - Croatia 
 
Senior Men 90 Kg Left 
1 Sasho Andreev - Bulgaria 
2 Avtandil Tutberidze - Georgia 
3 Zygimantas Berzinis - Lithuania 
4 Aliaksei Dubovik - Waf Neutral 
5 Zoriks Arnis - Latvia 
6 Stefan Tamas - Romania 
7 Radoslav Dobrovic - Slovakia 
8 Muhammed Gümüşoglu - Turkiye 
9 Frederic Perchepied - France 
10 Irakli Gamtenadze - Georgia 
11 Alexandru Binzari - Moldova 
12 Krisztian Olah - Hungary 
13 Andrian Mutelica - Romania 
14 Roberts Eiduks - Latvia 
15 Vasyl Tkachenko - Ukraine 
16 Nedalin Hristov - Bulgaria 
17 Vasco Manzini - Switzerland 
18 Tilmann Winter - Germany 
19 Maximilien Schloeder - France 
20 Szilard Szakallas - Hungary 
21 Dennis Leuenberger - Switzerland 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Senior Men 100 Kg Left 
1 Krasimir Kostadinov - Bulgaria 
2 Peter Celes - Slovakia 
3 Elchin Binatov - Georgia 
4 Niclas Lindberg - Sweden 
5 Martin Minarovic - Czech Republic 
6 Andrei Chipreanov - Romania 
7 Irmantas Gailius - Lithuania 
8 Aigars Ruzgis - Latvia 
9 Renato Poljak - Croatia 
10 Nemanja Grujic - Serbia 
11 Nikolov Bozdidar - Bulgaria 
12 Baard Grindheim - Norway 
13 Josef Jun. Lukacik - Czech Republic 
14 Marcus Mellgren - Sweden 
15 Ole Gunnar Isager - Norway 
16 Istvan Frum - Hungary 
17 Levani Motsonelidze - Georgia 
18 Jozef Sufliarsky - Slovakia 
19 Dmitri Vizii - Moldova 
20 Gundars Blumanis - Latvia 
21 Serhii Kuzmentsov - Germany 
22 Kamil Chasanov - Switzerland 
23 Gabor Farkas - Hungary 
24 Michel Neumann - Germany 
 
Senior Men 110 Kg Left 
1 Rino Masic - Croatia 
2 Beniamin Blajan - Romania 
3 Vadim Stetsiuk - Ukraine 
4 Joachim Skaaren - Norway 
5 Andrija Simic - Croatia 
6 Bastien Cervelli - France 
7 Vaclav Vaculovic - Czech Republic 
8 Dumitru Breahna - Moldova 
9 Murat Efe Komek - Turkiye 
10 Tiberiu Popa - Romania 
11 Mykola Kovbasa - Ukraine 
12 Adam Bauman - Hungary 
13 Sandro Labadze - Georgia 
14 Beka Mezvrishvili - Georgia 
15 Kreshnik Gashi - Switzerland 
16 Nandor Zoboki - Hungary 
17 Marek Hlodak - Slovakia 
18 Stefan Milic - Serbia 
19 Christoph Schneiter - Switzerland 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Senior Men +110 Kg Left 
1 Manuel Battaglia - Italy 
2 Mitko Petrov - Bulgaria 
3 Tarkhan Muzafarov - Azerbaijan 
4 Josip Poles - Croatia 
5 Serhiy Stasyuk - Ukraine 
6 Juraj Michalicka - Slovakia 
7 Hevorh Muradian - Switzerland 
8 Oleg Mykhailenko - Ukraine 
9 Mamuka Kikabidze - Georgia 
10 Markus Moricke - Sweden 
11 Rati Mikadze - Georgia 
12 Peter Gyimesi - Hungary 
13 Francesco Botta - Switzerland 
14 Dimitrios Fokas - Greece 
15 Bjoernar Langseth - Norway 
16 Jean-Pierre Suve - France 
17 Gabor Botta-Dukat - Hungary 
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SUB-JUNIORS 15 
Right ARM 
 
Sub-Junior Girls 40 Kg Right 
1 Sumeyra Tektas - Turkiye 
2 Lizi Diasamidze - Georgia 
3 Karina Mokra - Ukraine 
 
Sub-Junior Girls 45 Kg Right 
1 Karolina Zinchuk  - Ukraine 
2 Yagmur Üstün - Turkiye 
3 Romana Mrinakova - Slovakia 
4 Eka Makaradze - Georgia 
5 Myroslava Melnyk - Ukraine 
6 Petra Medvedova - Slovakia 
7 Lilla Bogner - Hungary 
 
Sub-Junior Girls 50 Kg Right 
1 Deva Dubus - Turkiye 
2 Diana Marinakova - Slovakia 
3 Karolina Yaryna - Ukraine 
4 Nadiia Bytsiv - Ukraine 
 
Sub-Junior Girls 55 Kg Right 
1 Zühre Naz Dikici - Turkiye 
2 Yevhenia Tatarko - Ukraine 
3 Alexandra Hasan - Moldova 
4 Victoriia Zaika - Ukraine 
5 Ketevani Topuria - Georgia 
6 Maria Dospina - Romania 
7 Simona Zheleva - Bulgaria 
8 Jennyfer Doro - Hungary 
 
Sub-Junior Girls 60 Kg Right 
1 Bettina Botta-Dukat - Hungary 
2 Kristine Zhorzholiani - Georgia 
3 Hafsa Coşkun - Turkiye 
4 Lenka Chmarova - Slovakia 
5 Mariia Katynska - Ukraine 
6 Victoriia Moroz - Ukraine 
 
Sub-Junior Girls 70 Kg Right 
1 Nora Krasnyanszki - Hungary 
2 Elif Rana Kaya - Turkiye 
3 Hanna Emilie Tolaas - Norway 
4 Anna Irodenko - Ukraine 
 
Sub-Junior Girls +70 Kg Right 
1 Elyzaveta Morozova - Ukraine 
2 Jineps Zeynep Kiyici - Turkiye 
3 Iratxe Sánchez - Spain 
4 Mariam Makharashvili - Georgia 
 
Sub-Junior Boys 45 Kg Right 
1 Batuhan Koçak - Turkiye 
2 Ali Abbasov - Azerbaijan 
3 Andrej Medved - Slovakia 
 

Sub-Junior Boys 50 Kg Right 
1 Ahmet Kendirci - Turkiye 
2 Aleko Kevlishvili - Georgia 
3 Bohdan Kira - Ukraine 
4 Kirill Gojan - Moldova 
5 Andras Homoki - Hungary 
6 Andrii Ponych - Ukraine 
 
Sub-Junior Boys 55 Kg Right 
1 Can Igin - Turkiye 
2 Airat Abdrazakov - Ukraine 
3 Rufat Mustafayev - Azerbaijan 
4 Gabriel Saracuta - Moldova 
5 Paweł Kubacka - Poland 
6 Luka Shanidze - Georgia 
7 Ivan Artysh - Ukraine 
8 Tornike Chibirashvili - Georgia 
9 Maxim Pascaru - Moldova 
10 Marko Krutel - Slovakia 
11 Adam Eklund - Sweden 
 
Sub-Junior Boys 60 Kg Right 
1 Burak Coşkun - Turkiye 
2 Dmytro Yeremenko - Ukraine 
3 Lasha Gochiashvili - Georgia 
4 Vlad Dobuleac - Moldova 
5 Maxim Curea - Moldova 
6 Adrian Nechala - Slovakia 
7 Luka Jaiani - Georgia 
8 Matus Hudacek - Slovakia 
 
Sub-Junior Boys 65 Kg Right 
1 Berat Coşkun - Turkiye 
2 Bogdan Popescu - Romania 
3 Denys Kutsiaba - Ukraine 
4 Nikoloz Zarandia - Georgia 
5 Otari Kharatishvili - Georgia 
6 Jan Pankuch - Slovakia 
7 Maksym Radzyminskyi - Ukraine 
8 Bogdan Bogaciov - Moldova 
9 Peter Misovic - Slovakia 
10 Csaba Csoke - Hungary 
11 Ivan Usturoi - Moldova 
 
Sub-Junior Boys 70 Kg Right 
1 Samet Nas - Turkiye 
2 Merabi Burdiashvili - Georgia 
3 Nazar Polishchuk - Ukraine 
4 Rene Visnansky - Slovakia 
5 Davit Greuli - Georgia 
6 Boyan Petrov - Bulgaria 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sub-Junior Boys +70 Kg Right 
1 Kaan Aslan - Turkiye 
2 Giorgi Buskandze - Georgia 
3 André Nykonenko - Germany 
4 Boris Antonov - Germany 
5 Andrei Bodea - Romania 
6 Aron Baumgartner - Hungary 
7 Corneliu Cosovan - Moldova 
8 Ondrej Filo - Slovakia 
9 Andrii Kit - Ukraine 
10 Anatolii Kruk - Ukraine 
11 Artiom Petrov - Moldova 
 
 
JUNIORS 18 
Right ARM 
 
Junior Girls 45 Kg Right 
1 Guler Zehra Pelit - Turkiye 
2 Alice Kolozsvari Kovacs - Romania 
 
Junior Girls 50 Kg Right 
1 Malina Deaconu - Romania 
2 Sümeyra Dagli - Turkiye 
3 Veronika Halahan - Ukraine 
4 Ivanna Fetsiak - Ukraine 
 
Junior Girls 55 Kg Right 
1 Sofiia Kytasta - Ukraine 
2 Daryna Tatarko - Ukraine 
3 Nino Zarandia - Georgia 
4 Beritan Akyel - Turkiye 
5 Irine Subari - Georgia 
6 Emma Pinós - Spain 
7 Vivien-Alexa Moni - Romania 
 
Junior Girls 60 Kg Right 
1 Zeynep Yigit - Turkiye 
2 Vera Marco - Spain 
3 Irina Moisova - Moldova 
4 Adriana Vojteckova - Slovakia 
5 Ine Skjegstad - Norway 
6 Anna Zinchenko - Ukraine 
7 Korinna Kovari - Hungary 
8 Valeriia Ternova - Ukraine 
9 Barbare Mujirishvili - Georgia 
 
Junior Girls 65 Kg Right 
1 Gabriela Bugajska - Poland 
2 Bohdana Porskalo - Ukraine 
3 Veronika Hrechana - Ukraine 
4 Deniz Köşgeroglu - Turkiye 
5 Erika  Lazauskaite - Lithuania 
6 Tuva Kjerland - Norway 
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Junior Girls 70 Kg Right 
1 Sude Nur Çakir - Turkiye 
2 Sofia Gnatiuc - Moldova 
3 Neli Ustimenko - Georgia 
4 Hilda Granlund - Sweden 
 
Junior Girls +70 Kg Right 
1 Maria Karlsen - Norway 
2 Dora Molnar - Hungary 
3 Zehra Kürkçü - Turkiye 
4 Eliska Ladvenicova - Slovakia 
5 Johanna Hancz - Hungary 
6 Karolina Majchrakova - Slovakia 
 
Junior Boys 50 Kg Right 
1 Luka Kvanchiani - Georgia 
2 Ibrahim Jalilov - Azerbaijan 
3 Muhammed Arda Çetin - Turkiye 
4 Nichita Corcevoi - Moldova 
5 Pavlo Shukost - Ukraine 
6 Oliver Klucar - Slovakia 
7 Mihail Teagor - Moldova 
8 Yaroslav Kravchenko - Ukraine 
 
Junior Boys 55 Kg Right 
1 Tiberius Turcan - Moldova 
2 Andrii Dendeberia - Ukraine 
3 Zurab Kharibegashvili - Georgia 
4 Rashid Mavigil - Turkiye 
5 Bohdan Rydel - Ukraine 
6 Matous Polak - Czech Republic 
7 Aureliu Bocsa - Moldova 
8 Flavio Glod - Slovakia 
9 Nikoloz Matiashvili - Georgia 
 
Junior Boys 60 Kg Right 
1 Shota Rakviashvili - Georgia 
2 Rafet Korhan - Turkiye 
3 Andrei Cocioaba - Romania 
4 Vadym Shvyrlo - Ukraine 
5 Branislav Bednarcik - Slovakia 
6 Mihail Ostaci - Moldova 
7 Orestas Seputis - Lithuania 
8 Karolis Eitutis - Lithuania 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Junior Boys 65 Kg Right 
1 Otari Saginashvili - Georgia 
2 Iliiyan Prangov - Bulgaria 
3 Ostap Kozlovskyi - Ukraine 
4 Hasan Deniz - Turkiye 
5 Rastislav Klucar - Slovakia 
6 Vitalii Klochko - Ukraine 
7 Merabi Gvalia - Georgia 
8 Lukas Bacigal - Slovakia 
9 Boris Ilic - Serbia 
10 Alessio De Stefano - Italy 
11 Eduard Stan - Romania 
12 Victor Saran - Moldova 
13 Nikolai Sunde Fjolstad - Norway 
 
Junior Boys 70 Kg Right 
1 Nodari Shankulashvili - Georgia 
2 Yasir Dalma - Turkiye 
3 Patrik Donko - Hungary 
4 Ethan Lovei - France 
5 Maksym Moshura - Ukraine 
6 Eduard Vilcu - Romania 
7 Ivan Drozdovskyi - Ukraine 
8 Miroslav Tonchev - Bulgaria 
9 Valentin Sova - Moldova 
10 Giorgi Lomidze - Georgia 
11 Kristian Kubašak - Slovakia 
12 Daniel Ursu - Moldova 
13 Dusan Didek - Slovakia 
 
Junior Boys 75 Kg Right 
1 Roman Kibitkin - Ukraine 
2 Giorgi Gvinashvili - Georgia 
3 Giorgi Digmelashvili - Georgia 
4 Hikmet Okumuş - Turkiye 
5 Zenoviu Mnesciuc - Romania 
6 Nino Kontina - Slovakia 
7 Jan Toman - Czech Republic 
8 Hovsep Sargsyan - Armenia 
9 Artur Olednic - Moldova 
10 Zareh Ghazaryan - Armenia 
11 Fran Mikulic - Croatia 
12 Dmytro Plastovets - Ukraine 
13 Samuel Hluchy - Slovakia 
14 Isaac Chiambretto Eloy - France 
15 Leo Aandahl - Norway 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Junior Boys 80 Kg Right 
1 Bacho Digmelashvili - Georgia 
2 Robert Soldan - Moldova 
3 Dumitru Bulat - Moldova 
4 Kajus Banys - Lithuania 
5 Mor Yosef Yifrah - Israel 
6 Radoslav Vanga - Slovakia 
7 Ivan Belik - Ukraine 
8 Łukasz Diurczak - Poland 
9 Adam Toth - Hungary 
10 Abdülkadir Akkuş - Turkiye 
11 Haavard Mannsaaker - Norway 
12 Artem Shendetskyi - Ukraine 
13 Oliver Jesensky - Slovakia 
14 Hannez Eriksson - Sweden 
15 Maksym Voichuk - Germany 
 
Junior Boys 90 Kg Right 
1 Artem Boiko - Ukraine 
2 Tobias Roman - Slovakia 
3 Daviti Turkhishvili - Georgia 
4 Gigi Khvrivishvili - Georgia 
5 Yoan Ligov - Bulgaria 
6 Mathis Largilliere - France 
7 Martin Hollan - Slovakia 
8 Redon Gashi - Switzerland 
9 Ran Dvir - Israel 
10 Alexandru Rusu - Moldova 
11 Khachatur Petrosyan - Armenia 
12 Emre Budak - Turkiye 
 
Junior Boys +90 Kg Right 
1 Beka Bogveradze - Georgia 
2 Berk Kurt - Turkiye 
3 Evyatar Tzimer - Israel 
4 Gegham Khachatryan - Armenia 
5 Jonas Astrauskas - Lithuania 
6 Guglielmo Ighina - Italy 
7 Barna Eory - Hungary 
8 Dalberg-Lillemo William - Norway 
9 Antonio Vlahoviček - Croatia 
10 Hrvoje Habazin - Croatia 
11 Iustin Iosub - Romania 
12 Tamazi Mekokishvili - Georgia 
13 Liutauras Kazlauskas - Lithuania 
14 Daniel Artic - Moldova 
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YOUTH 23 
Right ARM 
 
Youth Women 50 Kg Right 
1 Mariam Nodia - Georgia 
2 Dilara Emeklice - Turkiye 
3 Tamara Stierankova - Slovakia 
4 Lesia Hal - Ukraine 
5 Veronika Piatnytska - Ukraine 
6 Myunever Handzhi - Bulgaria 
7 Khatia Arabuli - Georgia 
 
Youth Women 55 Kg Right  
1 Sukriye Yilmaz - Turkiye 
2 Bibiana Stangelova - Slovakia 
3 Olha Kolonytska - Ukraine 
4 Gabriela Neagu - Romania 
 
Youth Women 60 Kg Right 
1 Bohdana Lekhman - Ukraine 
2 Amanda Kristensson - Sweden 
3 Esma Yavşan - Turkiye 
4 Aila Sosa - Slovakia 
5 Luca Verboczki - Hungary 
6 Cristina Cristea - Romania 
7 Nora Azorin - Spain 
 
Youth Women 65 Kg Right 
1 Saadet Akkulak - Turkiye 
2 Adina Chis - Romania 
3 Valentine Madrias - France 
4 Valeriia Pyliuk - Ukraine 
5 Nastasia Pastorkova - Slovakia 
6 Monika Judeikyte - Lithuania 
 
Youth Women 70 Kg Right 
1 Nisa Camadan - Turkiye 
2 Alina Iordachi - Moldova 
 
Youth Women +70 Kg Right  
1 Merve Yenidunya - Turkiye 
2 Hilal Yildiz - Turkiye 
3 Victoria Berger - Norway 
4 Ivana Pitakova - Slovakia 
5 Dominika Barosova - Slovakia 
6 Alexia Bercea - Romania 
7 Anamaria Vacariu - Romania 
 
Youth Men 55 Kg Right 
1 Mark Donko - Hungary 
2 Berat Yildirim - Turkiye 
3 Maksym Stotskyi - Ukraine 
4 Alexandru Plamada - Romania 
5 Guram Mezvrishvili - Georgia 
6 Mose Gorgiladze - Georgia 
7 Timothe Beliard - France 
 
 

Youth Men 60 Kg Right 
1 Saba Danelia - Georgia 
2 Giorgi Kvastiani - Georgia 
3 Ismail Hacibekar - Turkiye 
4 Walter Basico - Moldova 
5 Bohdan Poliukhovych - Ukraine 
6 Yehor Huzii - Ukraine 
7 Arman Mrteyan - Armenia 
 
Youth Men 65 Kg Right 
1 Hamza Kendirci - Turkiye 
2 Vadym Savenko - Ukraine 
3 Paweł Giądła - Poland 
4 Codrin Manea - Romania 
5 Yevhen Markov - Ukraine 
6 Bachana Kazarashvili - Georgia 
7 Gellert Bodrogi - Hungary 
8 Valentin Rahov - Bulgaria 
9 Grigore Radu - Moldova 
10 Mojmir Zilecky - Slovakia 
11 Denis Kozma - Romania 
 
Youth Men 70 Kg Right 
1 Giorgi Kakaladze - Georgia 
2 Nodar Bojgua - Georgia 
3 Deniz Ucar - Turkiye 
4 Patryk Smutek - Poland 
5 Volodymyr Kostkiv - Ukraine 
6 Viorel Gal - Romania 
7 Sondre Tveit Brekke - Norway 
8 Dmytro Poliukhovych - Ukraine 
9 Stefan Bernatak - Slovakia 
10 Romain Dal Borgo - France 
11 Claudiu Nicoara - Romania 
12 Gaspard Petitfrere - France 
13 Arnau Hellin - Spain 
14 Stanislav Tabarcea - Moldova 
15 Dumitru Naval - Greece 
16 Boris Chapukhyan  - Armenia 
17 Matus Kubasak - Czech Republic 
18 Iurie Panainte - Moldova 
19 Tomas Badura - Czech Republic 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Youth Men 75 Kg Right 
1 Omer Kozakoglu - Turkiye 
2 Akaki Tsitskishvili - Georgia 
3 Tymur Kuvandikov - Ukraine 
4 Jakub Kozak - Slovakia 
5 Luka Sitchinava - Georgia 
6 Algot Eknor - Sweden 
7 Andrei Maier - Romania 
8 Kristaps Blumanis - Latvia 
9 Pablo Bernardi - Italy 
10 Omer Dror - Israel 
11 Denis Procopciuc - Moldova 
12 Tomas Pultr - Czech Republic 
13 Denis Hanesovsky - Czech Republic 
14 Konstantinos Evangelou - Greece 
15 Alessandro Bertorotta - Italy 
16 Dragos Dinculescu - Romania 
 
Youth Men 80 Kg Right 
1 Rati Tchikinashvili - Georgia 
2 Duglas Dgebuadze - Georgia 
3 Ali Karacete - Turkiye 
4 Veljko Petrovic - Serbia 
5 Nichita Harcev - Moldova 
6 Adelin Buca - Romania 
7 Mykyta Popov - Ukraine 
8 Simon Polak - Czech Republic 
9 Blazevicius Armandas - Lithuania 
10 Pietro Benedetti - Italy 
11 Hugo Prunier - France 
12 Dimo Dimitrov - Bulgaria 
13 Lorenzo Malaspina - Italy 
14 Pavol Gerard Vanek - Slovakia 
15 Vetle Oedegaard-Kjellsen - Norway 
16 Andrian Bodolan - Moldova 
 
 
Youth Men 85 Kg Right 
1 Artem Popov - Ukraine 
2 Luka Tsinadze - Georgia 
3 Samuel Kaucik - Slovakia 
4 Avtandil Tutberidze - Georgia 
5 Aleksandar Stankovic - Serbia 
6 Josip Crnkovic - Croatia 
7 Anton Karlsson - Sweden 
8 Jakob Groetteboe - Norway 
9 Daniil Abrashkin - Latvia 
10 Ante Visevic - Croatia 
11 Ahmet Akkuş - Turkiye 
12 Claudiu Boca - Romania 
13 Thibault Augais - France 
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Youth Men 90 Kg Right 
1 Alexei Sipilov - Moldova 
2 Burak Deniz - Turkiye 
3 Rufat Devrijov - Azerbaijan 
4 Davyd Popov - Ukraine 
5 Josip Francki Novak - Croatia 
6 Zygimantas Berzinis - Lithuania 
7 Andrii Novikov - Germany 
8 Saba Sulkhanishvili - Georgia 
9 Imanol Tortajada - Spain 
10 Ivo Rashev - Bulgaria 
11 Lukas Michna - Czech Republic 
12 Dean Burch - Switzerland 
13 Johannes Hartman-Thim - Norway 
14 Enoke Motuku - France 
15 Zalan Zsidi - Hungary 
16 Tilmann Winter - Germany 
17 Daniel Kubaji - Romania 
 
Youth Men +90 Kg Right 
1 Gabor Botta-Dukat - Hungary 
2 Yusuf Gumus - Turkiye 
3 Giorgi Darchashvili - Georgia 
4 Rostyslav Litovtsev - Ukraine 
5 Christos Zamplaras - Greece 
6 Yurii Bida - Ukraine 
7 Cedric Gerards - Germany 
8 Giga Beradze - Georgia 
9 Felix Hefler - Germany 
10 Matisse Morgado - France 
11 Adam Hanzlik - Slovakia 
 
 
MASTERS 40 
Right ARM 
 
Master Women 60 Kg Right  
1 Viktoriia Iliushyna - Ukraine 
2 Julie Kristiane Tronsmo - Norway 
3 Soltana Neagu - Romania 
 
Master Women 70 Kg Right  
1 Brigitta Kovarine Ivanfi - Hungary 
2 Tea Lobzhanidze-Pellegrino - Georgia 
3 Andra Stoica - Romania 
 
Master Women 80 Kg Right  
1 Liliya Zanko - Ukraine 
2 Sonia Miras - Spain 
3 Katarina Sandorova - Switzerland 
4 Nato Davitadze - Georgia 
 
Master Women +80 Kg Right 
1 Rosa Baltodano - Germany 
2 Anne-Laure  Engasser - France 
3 Dagmar Petrova - Slovakia 
 
 

Master Men 60 Kg Right 
1 Ivelin Milev - Bulgaria 
 
Master Men 70 Kg Right 
1 Lorenzo Villar - Spain 
2 Oleksandr Rassokhin - Ukraine 
3 Aleks Pretsuashvili - Georgia 
4 Martin Märki - Switzerland 
5 Miklos Matusek - Hungary 
6 Andre Engene - Norway 
7 Joaquín Martínez  - Spain 
8 Kiril Bogdanski - Bulgaria 
9 Bertrand Travaglini - France 
10 René Scholze - Germany 
11 Michal Zapletal - Czech Republic 
12 Robert Kucbel - Slovakia 
 
Master Men 80 Kg Right 
1 Sarunas Manarka - Lithuania 
2 Matus Hlubik - Slovakia 
3 Sergiy Melnyk - Germany 
4 Oleksandr Stebeliak - Ukraine 
5 Balazs Reinhoffer - Hungary 
6 Imre Valyi - Hungary 
7 Milan Marencin - Slovakia 
8 Seydi Ali Tunca - Turkiye 
9 Stevan Jankov - Serbia 
10 Nicolas Heroux - France 
11 Jan Turna - Czech Republic 
12 Rafael Pinós - Spain 
13 Robin Svacina - Czech Republic 
14 Jonathan Guidelli - Italy 
 
Master Men 90 Kg Right 
1 Aigars Ruzgis - Latvia 
2 Radoslav Dobrovic - Slovakia 
3 Malkhaz Khvedelidze - Georgia 
4 Peter Kasan - Slovakia 
5 Ünal Türker - Turkiye 
6 Luigi Paciello - Italy 
7 Janos Dobrocsi - Hungary 
8 Arman Piroyan - Armenia 
9 Jiri Pohunek - Czech Republic 
10 Patrick Bercx - Netherlands 
11 Peter Hezser - Hungary 
12 Julien Espinos - France 
13 Osman Zinnuri Isik - Turkiye 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Master Men 100 Kg Right 
1 Jakub Janczy - Poland 
2 Olimpiu Fat - Romania 
3 Oleksandr Navrotskyi - Ukraine 
4 Marian Skrutek - Slovakia 
5 Dimitar Petrov - Spain 
6 Artem Pysmak - Ukraine 
7 Cedric La Cola - Belgium 
8 Kakhaber Makharashvili - Georgia 
9 Vladut Pupazan - Romania 
10 Martin Caletka - Slovakia 
11 Serge Engasser - France 
 
Master Men +100 Kg Right 
1 Dusan Tesarik - Czech Republic 
2 Ciprian Tapaszto - Romania 
3 Imre Szanti - Hungary 
4 Peter Spusta - Slovakia 
5 Mustafa Altuntas - Turkiye 
6 Igor Unguryan - Romania 
7 Janibek Ghazaryan - Armenia 
8 Peter Balaz - Switzerland 
9 Shermadin Bochoidze - Georgia 
10 Henrik Eory - Hungary 
11 Ruslan Topol - Ukraine 
12 Rastislav Tomaga - Slovakia 
 
 
GRAND MASTERS 50 
Right ARM 
 
Grand Master Women 70 Kg Right 
1 Kyriaki Giannopoulou - Greece 
 
Grand Master Women 80 Kg Right 
1 Zhana Nenova - Bulgaria 
 
Grand Master Men 70 Kg Right 
1 Giovanni Accardo - Italy 
2 Jan-Erik Sunde - Norway 
3 Catalin Neagu - Romania 
4 Tibor Korosi - Hungary 
5 Orhan Uygun - Turkiye 
6 Franco Capra - Italy 
 
Grand Master Men 80 Kg Right 
1 Lajos Konya - Hungary 
2 Per Erik Berger - Norway 
3 Husrev Dogru - Turkiye 
4 Augustin Mantog - Romania 
5 Olivier Heuse - Belgium 
6 Celalettin Korkmaz - Turkiye 
7 Vidar Heggen - Norway 
8 Romutis Paliskis - Lithuania 
9 Anton Lascak - Slovakia 
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Grand Master Men 90 Kg Right 
1 Edward Kolozsvari Kovacs - Romania 
2 Marco Fioravanti - Italy 
3 Alaattin Şahin - Turkiye 
4 Frode Andersen - Norway 
5 Laszlo Kelemen - Hungary 
6 Jacques Renwa - Belgium 
7 Ramin Shavadze - Georgia 
8 Melkuza Khutsishvili - Georgia 
 
Grand Master Men 100 Kg Right 
1 Gundars Blumanis - Latvia 
2 Vadym Larin - Ukraine 
3 Vincent Risko - Belgium 
4 Karapet Aghajanyan - Armenia 
5 Mauro Callegaro - Italy 
6 Laszlo Feher - Hungary 
7 Jaroslav Vana - Slovakia 
8 Ottar Berg - Norway 
9 Fikret Karaca - Turkiye 
10 Petter Andersen - Norway 
 
Grand Master Men +100 Kg Right 
1 Erkan Damar - Turkiye 
2 Attila Dobos - Hungary 
3 Janurijus Musvicas - Lithuania 
4 Frantisek Zivny - Czech Republic 
5 Radisa Milojkovic - Serbia 
6 Edmunds Datavs - Latvia 
7 Frode Skjegstad - Norway 
8 Frode Rui - Norway 
9 Radim Svec - Czech Republic 
10 Danut Borbil - Romania 
11 Zsolt Varga - Hungary 
12 Muhammed Ali Bayrakli - Turkiye 
 
 
SENIOR GRAND MASTERS 50 
Right ARM 
 
Senior Grand Master 70 Kg Right 
1 Juergen Baumann - Germany 
2 Juan Antonio Miras - Spain 
 
Senior Grand Master 80 Kg Right 
1 Tibor Simon - Hungary 
2 Michal Debnar - Slovakia 
 
Senior Grand Master 90 Kg Right 
1 Riccardo Manzini - Switzerland 
2 Viktor Zakharchuk - Ukraine 
3 Jaroslav Stusek - Czech Republic 
4 Frederic Andre - Belgium 
 
 
 
 
 

Senior Grand Master 100 Kg Right 
1 Istvan Balogh - Hungary 
2 Branislav Jaksic - Serbia 
3 Jaroslav Sladek - Czech Republic 
4 Rea Claudio - Italy 
5 Lyuben Ivanov - Bulgaria 
 
Senior Grand Master +100 Kg Right 
1 Mikhail Nikolaev - Spain 
2 Josef Sen. Lukacik - Czech Republic 
3 Cingulis Dzintars - Latvia 
 
 
SUPER GRAND MASTERS 70 
Right ARM 
 
Super Grand Master Open Right 
1 Hayrettin Sonmez - Turkiye 
2 Vydas Mikelionis - Lithuania 
3 Peter P Kovacs - Hungary 
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SENIORS 
Right ARM 
 
Senior Women 50 Kg Right 
1 Mariam Nodia - Georgia 
2 Snizhana Babaieva - Switzerland 
3 Veronika Halahan - Ukraine 
4 Tamara Stierankova - Slovakia 
5 Lesia Hal - Ukraine 
 
Senior Women 55 Kg Right 
1 Esra Kiraz - Turkiye 
2 Andreea Brinza - Romania 
3 Martina Sojkova - Slovakia 
4 Viktoriia Iliushyna - Ukraine 
5 Elina Persson - Sweden 
6 Lucia Macejkova - Slovakia 
7 Andreea Dobrin - Romania 
 
Senior Women 60 Kg Right 
1 Dimitrina Petrova - Bulgaria 
2 Lucia Debnarova - Slovakia 
3 Viktoria Karlsson - Sweden 
4 Henrietta Barzso - Hungary 
5 Esma Yavşan - Turkiye 
6 Nicoleta Bodrug - Moldova 
7 Luca Verboczki - Hungary 
8 Anna Chernova - Germany 
9 Inna Ladna - Ukraine 
10 Sofiia Kytasta - Ukraine 
 
Senior Women 65 Kg Right 
1 Esmanur Cakmak - Turkiye 
2 Carolina Pettersson - Sweden 
3 Rabia Kayahan - Turkiye 
4 Santa Ansonska - Latvia 
5 Rebeka Martinkovic - Slovakia 
6 Mihaela Kogl - Croatia 
7 Bohdana Porskalo - Ukraine 
8 Veronika Hrechana - Ukraine 
9 Blazenka Trobic - Croatia 
 
Senior Women 70 Kg Right 
1 Brigitta Kovarine Ivanfi - Hungary 
2 Bela Plieva - Georgia 
3 Nisa Camadan - Turkiye 
4 Lina Demenko - Ukraine 
5 Tea Lobzhanidze-Pellegrino - Georgia 
6 Yuliia Hadaieva - Ukraine 
7 Kyriaki Giannopoulou - Greece 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Senior Women 80 Kg Right 
1 Malin Bergstrom - Sweden 
2 Michalina Bleiker - Switzerland 
3 Liliya Zanko - Ukraine 
4 Gulendem Saribal - Turkiye 
5 Bronislava Hlavacova - Czech Republic 
6 Kristina Bobovcakova - Slovakia 
7 Petra Damm - Sweden 
8 Nino Makharadze - Georgia 
 
Senior Women 90 Kg Right 
1 Irina Driaeva - Georgia 
2 Anna Gronlund - Sweden 
3 Sandra Zalite - Latvia 
4 Hilal Yildiz - Turkiye 
5 Indre Budrikiene - Lithuania 
6 Ruslana Symonenko - Ukraine 
7 Monica Stefan - Romania 
8 Olena Trehubova - Ukraine 
 
Senior Women +90 Kg Right 
1 Barbora Bajciova - Slovakia 
2 Giulia Pari - Italy 
3 Zanna Cingule - Latvia 
4 Rosa Baltodano - Germany 
5 Merve Yenidunya - Turkiye 
 
Senior Men 55 Kg Right 
1 Mark Donko - Hungary 
2 Tiberius Turcan - Moldova 
3 Berat Yildirim - Turkiye 
4 Anri Bukia - Georgia 
5 Tengiz Gogiashvili - Georgia 
6 Dimitar Marinchev - Bulgaria 
7 Andrii Dendeberia - Ukraine 
8 Maksym Stotskyi - Ukraine 
9 Matous Polak - Czech Republic 
 
Senior Men 60 Kg Right 
1 Datuna Zhishkariani - Georgia 
2 Saba Danelia - Georgia 
3 Selcuk Ozalp - Turkiye 
4 Dmytro Hrytsiuk - Ukraine 
5 Denes Homoki - Hungary 
6 Yevhen Vakula - Ukraine 
7 Andrei Cocioaba - Romania 
8 Lukas Wassmer - Switzerland 
9 Ivelin Milev - Bulgaria 
10 Ondrej Raska - Czech Republic 
11 Orestas Seputis - Lithuania 
12 Pavel Orihel - Slovakia 
13 Loic Chaurial - France 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Senior Men 65 Kg Right 
1 Levani Pogosiani - Georgia 
2 Tengizi Natsvlishvili - Georgia 
3 Mykola Burko - Ukraine 
4 Ahmet Cabaoglu - Turkiye 
5 Ashot Adamyan - Armenia 
6 Hamza Kendirci - Turkiye 
7 Sergey Tatarinov - Italy 
8 Stefan Carcea - Romania 
9 Juraj Jasceg - Slovakia 
10 Todor Yordanov - Bulgaria 
11 Leonid Tsyba - Ukraine 
12 Matteo Tano - Italy 
13 Zurab Sanikidze - Switzerland 
14 Frantisek Blobner - Czech Republic 
15 Aymen Benterkia - Spain 
 
Senior Men 70 Kg Right 
1 Aleksi Zavrashvili - Georgia 
2 Azat Srapyan - Armenia 
3 Vachagan Hovhannisyan - Armenia 
4 Tibor Szucs - Hungary 
5 Anzori Brokishvili - Georgia 
6 Deniz Ucar - Turkiye 
7 Adam Kuzlo - Ukraine 
8 Kevin Berberich - Germany 
9 Jan David - Czech Republic 
10 Ethan Lovei - France 
11 Mladen Antonic - Serbia 
12 Alin Nedelescu - Romania 
13 Matyas Darazs - Hungary 
14 Denis Sendrei - Slovakia 
15 Vasileios Maniadakis - Greece 
 
Senior Men 75 Kg Right 
1 Hristo Delidzhakov - Bulgaria 
2 Giorgi Ozbetelashvili - Georgia 
3 Petros Peridis - Greece 
4 Yusuf Ziya Yildizoglu - Turkiye 
5 Nodari Tsikhelashvili - Georgia 
6 Kristaps Blumanis - Latvia 
7 Thor Boutet - France 
8 Iosif Breaban - Romania 
9 Alex Barzso - Hungary 
10 Pavol Gettler - Slovakia 
11 Pieter De Vries - Switzerland 
12 Petar Triplat - Croatia 
13 Jimmie Wiklund - Sweden 
14 Roman Makarenko - Ukraine 
15 Martin Hanssen - Norway 
16 Diego Michelangeletti - Italy 
17 Mindaugas Tirva - Lithuania 
18 Jozsef Lovei - France 
19 Dimitar Danovski - Bulgaria 
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Senior Men 80 Kg Right 
1 Levani Sakashvili - Georgia 
2 Duglas Dgebuadze - Georgia 
3 Petru Melniciuc - Romania 
4 Gravis Kaspars - Latvia 
5 Raimonds Liepins - Latvia 
6 Zsolt Fabian - Hungary 
7 Valentin Gospodinov - Bulgaria 
8 Frank Roger Heimdal - Norway 
9 Manuel Argullos - France 
10 Radovan Contofalsky - Slovakia 
11 Oleksandr Stebeliak - Ukraine 
12 Henrik Posch - Hungary 
13 Enzo Prunier - France 
14 Aliaksei Barodkin - Waf Neutral 
15 Dominik Soka - Slovakia 
16 Dimitar Yulev - Bulgaria 
17 Chris Chaves - Switzerland 
18 Maksym Hrytsiuk - Ukraine 
 
Senior Men 85 Kg Right 
1 Toms Rozits - Latvia 
2 Giorgi Melikishvili - Georgia 
3 Ismail Hakki Kilic - Turkiye 
4 Viorel Dobrin - Romania 
5 Cristian Piticar - Romania 
6 Davyd Popov - Ukraine 
7 Gabor Szakacs - Hungary 
8 Bohdan Slotskyi - Ukraine 
9 Igor Potapov - Germany 
10 Oleg Tudorean - Moldova 
11 Sandor Czibi - Hungary 
12 Rati Tchikinashvili - Georgia 
13 Dries Feremans - Belgium 
14 Marko Sudar - Croatia 
15 Stefan Malinov - Bulgaria 
16 Jules Roncadin - France 
17 Alan Lepes - Slovakia 
18 Krasovskis Vladislavs - Latvia 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Senior Men 90 Kg Right 
1 Sasho Andreev - Bulgaria 
2 Tamaz Botchoidze - Georgia 
3 Aliaksei Dubovik - Waf Neutral 
4 Zygimantas Berzinis - Lithuania 
5 Stefan Tamas - Romania 
6 Radoslav Dobrovic - Slovakia 
7 Irakli Gamtenadze - Georgia 
8 Alexandru Binzari - Moldova 
9 Andrian Mutelica - Romania 
10 Muhammed Gümüşoglu - Turkiye 
11 Zoriks Arnis - Latvia 
12 Vasyl Tkachenko - Ukraine 
13 Szilard Szakallas - Hungary 
14 Dennis Leuenberger - Switzerland 
15 Nedalin Hristov - Bulgaria 
16 Roberts Eiduks - Latvia 
17 Krisztian Olah - Hungary 
18 Vasco Manzini - Switzerland 
19 Julien Espinos - France 
20 Maximilien Schloeder - France 
21 Tilmann Winter - Germany 
 
Senior Men 100 Kg Right 
1 Andrei Chipreanov - Romania 
2 Elchin Binatov - Georgia 
3 Peter Celes - Slovakia 
4 Martin Minarovic - Czech Republic 
5 Irmantas Gailius - Lithuania 
6 Levani Motsonelidze - Georgia 
7 Serhii Kuzmentsov - Germany 
8 Allan Barberis - France 
9 Ivo Krizan - Croatia 
10 Dmitri Vizii - Moldova 
11 Marcus Mellgren - Sweden 
12 Renato Poljak - Croatia 
13 Nemanja Grujic - Serbia 
14 Niclas Lindberg - Sweden 
15 Istvan Frum - Hungary 
16 Michel Neumann - Germany 
17 Gundars Blumanis - Latvia 
18 Baard Grindheim - Norway 
19 Nikolov Bozdidar - Bulgaria 
20 Aigars Ruzgis - Latvia 
21 Jozef Sufliarsky - Slovakia 
22 Kamil Chasanov - Switzerland 
23 Gabor Farkas - Hungary 
24 Ole Gunnar Isager - Norway 
25 Josef Jun. Lukacik - Czech Republic 
 
 

Senior Men 110 Kg Right 
1 Rino Masic - Croatia 
2 Murat Efe Komek - Turkiye 
3 Vadim Stetsiuk - Ukraine 
4 Vaclav Vaculovic - Czech Republic 
5 Mamuka Bilanishvili - Georgia 
6 Beniamin Blajan - Romania 
7 Sandro Labadze - Georgia 
8 Sergii Kesarev - Ukraine 
9 Andrija Simic - Croatia 
10 Bastien Cervelli - France 
11 Christoph Schneiter - Switzerland 
12 Dumitru Breahna - Moldova 
13 Joachim Skaaren - Norway 
14 Tiberiu Popa - Romania 
15 Pablo Pedro Lenoir - Spain 
16 Marek Hlodak - Slovakia 
17 Nandor Zoboki - Hungary 
18 Kreshnik Gashi - Switzerland 
19 Adam Bauman - Hungary 
20 Christos Zamplaras - Greece 
 
Senior Men +110 Kg Right 
1 Tarkhan Muzafarov - Azerbaijan 
2 Giorgi Rostomashvili - Georgia 
3 Gabor Botta-Dukat - Hungary 
4 Oleg Mykhailenko - Ukraine 
5 Mitko Petrov - Bulgaria 
6 Jean-Pierre Suve - France 
7 Beka Mezvrishvili - Georgia 
8 Ljubodrag Krstic - Serbia 
9 Serhiy Stasyuk - Ukraine 
10 Manuel Battaglia - Italy 
11 Dimitrios Fokas - Greece 
12 Josip Poles - Croatia 
13 Peter Gyimesi - Hungary 
14 Hevorh Muradian - Switzerland 
15 Juraj Michalicka - Slovakia 
16 Tomas Vongrej - Slovakia 
17 Bjoernar Langseth - Norway 
18 Markus Moricke - Sweden 
19 Francesco Botta – Switzerland 
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 OVER-ALL ARMWRESTLING Team standings 
 
 Team Gold  Silver Bronze  Points 
 

1 TURKIYE 47 29 26 900 
2 GEORGIA 36 34 18 842 
3 UKRAINE 18 22 35 723 
4 Hungary 15 6 8 318 
5 Slovakia 6 12 12 364 
6 Moldova 6 9 4 208 
7 Bulgaria 6 4 3 136 
8 Spain 4 5 1 97 
9 Latvia 4 4 4 117 
10 Germany 4 2 3 85 
11 Romania 3 14 9 281 
12 Lithuania 3 1 4 105 
13 Poland 3 1 3 71 
14 Norway 2 5 6 124 
15 Sweden 2 5 1 96 
16 Azerbaijan 2 3 4 61 
17 Switzerland 2 2 3 57 
18 Italy 2 2 1 71 
19 Croatia 2 0 0 45 
20 Czech Republic 1 3 6 105 
21 Armenia 1 1 1 52 
22 France 0 2 2 52 
23 Serbia 0 2 1 32 
24 Greece 0 1 1 18 
25 Belgium 0 0 2 23 
26 Israel 0 0 1 12 
27 WAF Neutral 0 0 1 9 
28 Netherlands 0 0 0 0  
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 JUNIOR GIRLS ARMWRESTLING Team standings 
 
 Team Gold  Silver Bronze  Points 
 

1 Turkiye 21 10 6 329 
2 Ukraine 7 10 10 253 
3 Georgia 3 3 4 95 
4 Hungary 3 1 2 66 
5 Moldova 2 3 2 54 
6 Norway 2 1 2 49 
7 Romania 1 3 2 72 
8 Poland 1 0 1 15 
9 Slovakia 0 4 4 105 
10 Spain 0 2 1 23 
11 Sweden 0 2 0 22 
12 France 0 1 1 12 
13 Czech Republic 0 0 1 5 
14 Lithuania 0 0 0 12 
15 Bulgaria 0 0 0 6 
16 Latvia 0 0 0 0 
17 Germany 0 0 0 0 
18 Azerbaijan 0 0 0 0 
19 Switzerland 0 0 0 0 
20 Italy 0 0 0 0 
21 Croatia 0 0 0 0 
22 Armenia 0 0 0 0 
23 Serbia 0 0 0 0 
24 Greece 0 0 0 0 
25 Belgium 0 0 0 0 
26 Israel 0 0 0 0 
27 WAF Neutral 0 0 0 0 
28 Netherlands 0 0 0 0 



 

 
 XXXIII EUROPEAN ARMWRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIP 02 – 12.05.2024, BRATISLAVA – SLOVAKIA          page 18 

 

 JUNIOR BOYS ARMWRESTLING Team standings 
 
 Team Gold  Silver Bronze  Points 
 

1 Georgia 22 17 9 454 
2 Turkiye 15 13 9 310 
3 Ukraine 5 7 13 246 
4 Hungary 3 0 2 59 
5 Moldova 2 4 2 114 
6 Azerbaijan 1 3 3 46 
7 Lithuania 1 0 1 28 
8 Germany 1 0 1 25 
9 Romania 0 3 1 57 
10 Slovakia 0 1 3 74 
11 Bulgaria 0 1 2 27 
12 Poland 0 1 1 31 
13 Czech Republic 0 0 1 18 
14 Serbia 0 0 1 12 
15 Israel 0 0 1 12 
16 France 0 0 0 15 
17 Armenia 0 0 0 12 
18 Croatia 0 0 0 11 
19 Norway 0 0 0 10 
20 Italy 0 0 0 6 
21 Sweden 0 0 0 5 
22 Greece 0 0 0 3 
23 Spain 0 0 0 1 
24 Switzerland 0 0 0 0 
25 Latvia 0 0 0 0 
26 Belgium 0 0 0 0 
27 WAF Neutral 0 0 0 0 
28 Netherlands 0 0 0 0  
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 MASTER WOMEN ARMWRESTLING Team standings 
 
 Team Gold  Silver Bronze  Points 
 

1 Ukraine 4 0 0 40 
2 Hungary 2 0 0 20 
3 Germany 2 0 0 20 
4 Georgia 0 2 0 22 
5 Norway 0 2 0 14 
6 Spain 0 2 0 14 
7 Slovakia 0 1 1 12 
8 France 0 1 1 12 
9 Romania 0 0 4 20 
10 Switzerland 0 0 2 10 
11 Greece 0 0 0 0 
12 Bulgaria 0 0 0 0 
13 Turkiye 0 0 0 0 
14 Moldova 0 0 0 0 
15 Latvia 0 0 0 0 
16 Lithuania 0 0 0 0 
17 Poland 0 0 0 0 
18 Sweden 0 0 0 0 
19 Azerbaijan 0 0 0 0 
20 Italy 0 0 0 0 
21 Croatia 0 0 0 0 
22 Czech Republic 0 0 0 0 
23 Armenia 0 0 0 0 
24 Serbia 0 0 0 0 
25 Belgium 0 0 0 0 
26 Israel 0 0 0 0 
27 WAF Neutral 0 0 0 0 
28 Netherlands 0 0 0 0  
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 MASTER MEN ARMWRESTLING Team standings 
 
 Team Gold  Silver Bronze  Points 
 

1 Turkiye 6 2 3 106 
2 Hungary 5 3 2 109 
3 Spain 4 1 0 56 
4 Slovakia 3 4 0 86 
5 Latvia 3 1 2 52 
6 Lithuania 2 1 2 43 
7 Poland 2 0 1 25 
8 Romania 1 5 1 64 
9 Ukraine 1 4 2 64 
10 Czech Republic 1 3 4 66 
11 Germany 1 2 1 29 
12 Italy 1 1 1 44 
13 Bulgaria 1 1 0 23 
14 Georgia 1 0 2 25 
15 Switzerland 1 0 1 19 
16 Norway 0 2 4 46 
17 Serbia 0 2 0 20 
18 Greece 0 1 0 7 
19 Belgium 0 0 2 23 
20 Armenia 0 0 0 11 
21 France 0 0 0 6 
22 Moldova 0 0 0 1 
23 WAF Neutral 0 0 0 0 
24 Netherlands 0 0 0 0 
25 Sweden 0 0 0 0 
26 Azerbaijan 0 0 0 0 
27 Croatia 0 0 0 0 
28 Israel 0 0 0 0  
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 SENIOR WOMEN ARMWRESTLING Team standings 
 
 Team Gold  Silver Bronze  Points 
 

1 Georgia 4 2 0 60 
2 Turkiye 3 2 3 84 
3 Slovakia 3 1 3 67 
4 Sweden 2 3 1 65 
5 Switzerland 1 2 0 26 
6 Hungary 1 1 1 29 
7 Moldova 1 0 0 15 
8 Bulgaria 1 0 0 10 
9 Latvia 0 2 2 32 
10 Romania 0 2 0 18 
11 Italy 0 1 0 10 
12 Ukraine 0 0 5 54 
13 Germany 0 0 1 9 
14 Croatia 0 0 0 7 
15 Lithuania 0 0 0 6 
16 Czech Republic 0 0 0 4 
17 Greece 0 0 0 1 
18 Spain 0 0 0 0 
19 Poland 0 0 0 0 
20 Norway 0 0 0 0 
21 Azerbaijan 0 0 0 0 
22 Armenia 0 0 0 0 
23 France 0 0 0 0 
24 Serbia 0 0 0 0 
25 Belgium 0 0 0 0 
26 Israel 0 0 0 0 
27 WAF Neutral 0 0 0 0 
28 Netherlands 0 0 0 0  
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 SENIOR MEN ARMWRESTLING Team standings 
 
 Team Gold  Silver Bronze  Points 
 

1 Georgia 6 10 3 186 
2 Bulgaria 4 2 1 70 
3 Turkiye 2 2 5 71 
4 Croatia 2 0 0 27 
5 Moldova 1 2 0 24 
6 Ukraine 1 1 5 66 
7 Romania 1 1 1 50 
8 Hungary 1 1 1 35 
9 Armenia 1 1 1 29 
10 Latvia 1 1 0 33 
11 Azerbaijan 1 0 1 15 
12 Italy 1 0 0 11 
13 Slovakia 0 1 1 20 
14 Lithuania 0 0 1 16 
15 WAF Neutral 0 0 1 9 
16 Greece 0 0 1 7 
17 Czech Republic 0 0 0 12 
18 France 0 0 0 7 
19 Norway 0 0 0 5 
20 Sweden 0 0 0 4 
21 Spain 0 0 0 3 
22 Switzerland 0 0 0 2 
23 Germany 0 0 0 2 
24 Belgium 0 0 0 0 
25 Serbia 0 0 0 0 
26 Poland 0 0 0 0 
27 Israel 0 0 0 0 
28 Netherlands 0 0 0 0 


